

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7851 OF 2023

Vaishali Baban Dhumal

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Aditya Pankaj Kharkar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. B. V. Samant, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 24th JULY, 2023.

P.C.:

. Mr. Samant, learned AGP seeks some time to file a short affidavit-in-reply in terms of the previous order.

2. List on 07th August, 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)