

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 7851 OF 2023

Vaishali Baban Dhumal

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra,
Through Secretary, Tribe Development
Dept. (Social Justice Dept.) and Ors.

... Respondents

Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar i/b. Aditya P. Kharkar for the Petitioner
Mr. B.V. Samant, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 - State

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
SMT. MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATE : 18 AUGUST 2023

P.C. :-

The learned AGP tenders copy of the reply. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to **30 August 2023**. Rejoinder if any, to be filed before the next date.

SMT. MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J. NITIN JAMDAR, J.