

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7851 OF 2023

Vaishali Baban Dhumal ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ...Respondents.

Mr. Uday Warunjikar i/b Mr. Aditya P. Kharkar for the Petitioner.
Ms P. M. Joshi-Deshpande, AGP for the Respondent-State

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED : 12 MARCH, 2024

P.C.:

1. Learned AGP tendered copy of the reply.
2. At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to
2 April 2024.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)