

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.7851 OF 2023

Vaishali Baban DhumalPetitioner
versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Uday Warunjikar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P. a/w Ms. Pooja Joshi Deshpande, AGP
for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C. :-

1. This matter is at Serial No.126 in today's cause-list. A motion was moved at 10.30 a.m.

2. By consent of the parties, list this Writ Petition on **7th March, 2025** to be called out after the urgent order matters are over.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)