

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7851 OF 2023

Vaishali Baban DhumalPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thru Secretary, TribæRESPONDENT
Development Dept. (social Justice Dept.) And
Ors

Dr. U. P. Warunjikar i/b Shri Aditya P. Kharkar for Petitioner
Shri B. V. Samant Add. GP a/w Pooja Joshi Deshpande for
Respondent no. 1 & 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 1st December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/12/2025 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)