

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.7851 OF 2023**

Vaishali Baban Dhumal ... Petitioner  
Versus  
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ... Respondents

SHARADA  
RANGNATH  
WAHULE

Digitally signed by  
SHARADA  
RANGNATH  
WAHULE  
Date: 2025.12.18  
11:10:12 +0530

\*\*\*\*

Dr. U.P. Warunjikar i/b Mr. Aditya Kharkar, Advocates for the  
Petitioner.

Mr. B. V. Samat, Addl. G.P a/w Ms. Pooja Joshi Deshpande, for  
Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND  
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. Considering the paucity of time, with the consent of  
the parties, we are listing these proceedings on the first day after  
vacation, on **5<sup>th</sup> January, 2026** at **3.00 pm.**

2. Interim order, if passed earlier, to continue.

**(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**