

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7851 OF 2023**

Vaishali Baban Dhumal ... Petitioner  
versus  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

...  
Dr.Uday P. Warunjikar with Mr.Sumit Kate i/b. Mr.Aditya P. Kharkar for  
the Petitioner.

Mr.B.V.Samant, Addl. GP with Mrs.Pooja Joshi Deshpande for the  
Respondent -State.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATE : JANUARY 05, 2026**

**P.C:**

1. The Petitioner as well as the Committee, have tendered their  
written notes of submissions along with documents. They have exchanged  
their written notes.

2. List this Petition on **14<sup>th</sup> January, 2026** at **3.00 pm** for further  
hearing.

**(ABHAY J.MANTRI, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**