

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7851 OF 2023**

Vaishali Baban Dhumal

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Thr Secretary,

Tribe Development Dept. (social Justice Dept.) & Ors. ...Respondents

Dr. Uday Warunjikar a/w Yash Jagdale and Sumit Kate i/by Aditya Kharkar
for the Petitioner.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl.GP a/w Pooja M. Joshi, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATED : 30TH MARCH, 2026

PC.:-

1. Learned AGP appearing for the Respondent-State has sought for time to file reply to the affidavit of the Petitioner which had been directed to be filed vide an order dated 17 January 2026. The Respondents shall file their affidavit-in-reply within a period of three weeks from today.
2. The Writ Petition shall be placed for consideration on **27 April 2026**.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]