

Kavita S.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7851 OF 2023

Vaishali Baban Dhumal

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.,

...Respondents

Mr. P.P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w Mr. V.G. Badgujar, AGP for
Respondent – State.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATED : 6th MAY, 2026.

ORDER :

1. Matter mentioned. Not on board, taken on board.
2. By Praecipe bearing today's date, the learned AGP for Respondent - State has sought for extension of time to file Affidavit-in-Reply to the Writ Petition.
3. The Respondents shall file their Affidavit-in-Reply on or before 9th June, 2026.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2026.05.07
15:28:12 +0530

4. Place the Writ Petition for consideration on 11th June, 2026.
5. Praecipe is disposed of accordingly.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]